Japanese Yen (“JPY”), Great Britain Pound (“GBP”), Euro (“EUR”), Thailand Baht (“THB”) and Chinese
Renminbi (“RMB”). Such transactions are kept to an acceptable level.

122 SKP RESOURCES BERHAD Registration No. 200001021690 (524297-T)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2022
cont’d

40.	F inancial risk management objectives and policies  (cont’d)

	 (c)	F oreign currency risk  (cont’d)

		  The net unhedged financial assets and financial liabilities of the Group as at 31 March 2022 and 2021 that
are not denominated in their functional currencies are as follows:

	N et financial assets/
	 (liabilities) held in
	 non-functional
	 currencies

 2022  2021

Group  RM’000  RM’000

USD  (83,296)  (55,231)

SGD  511  296

JPY  (53)  (23)

GBP  (6)  (6)

EUR  (767)  (178)

THB  (6)  (8)

RMB  (4,281)  (3,842)

 (87,898)  (58,992)

		  Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

		  The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit before tax to a reasonably possible
change in the USD, EUR and RMB exchange rates at the reporting date against the functional currency of
the Group, assuming all other variables held constant.

 	 (Decrease)/Increase
 	 in profit before tax

 2022  2021

Group  RM’000  RM’000

USD strengthened by 10%  (8,330)  (5,523)

USD weakened by 10%  8,330  5,523

EUR strengthened by 10%  (77)  (18)

EUR weakened by 10%  77  18

RMB strengthened by 10%  (428)  (384)

RMB weakened by 10%  428  384

Annual Report 2022 123

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2022

cont’d

41.	C apital management

	 The main objective of the Group’s capital management is to ensure that it maintains a strong credit rating and
healthy capital ratio in order to support its business operations and maximise shareholder value.

	 The Group manages its capital structure and makes adjustments to it, in light of changes in economic conditions.
To maintain or adjust the capital structure, the Group may adjust the dividend payment to shareholders. No
changes were made in the objectives, policies or processes during the years ended 31 March 2022 and 2021.